

## तेजप्र विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम दवारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविदयालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

## संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

तेजप्र-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

## Corrigendum to the Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/Chem.Sc./AKP/20-537/678-A Dated 27/12/2022

In partial modification of the Advertisement issued vide Memo No. <u>DoRD/Chem.Sc./AKP/20-537/678-A</u>
<u>Dated 27/12/2022</u> for one (01) temporary position of Junior Research Fellow in the **CEFIPRA** sponsored IndoFrench collaborative research project entitled "*Phosphorus-stabilized highly reactive boron species: synthesis,*bonding and applications", the last date of sending applications to the Principal Investigator has been extended up to 31/01/2023.

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement Memo No. DoRD/Chem.Sc./AKP/20-537/678-A Dated 27/12/2022 shall remain the same.

Prof. Ashwini K. Phukan, Principal Investigator

Department of Chemical Sciences Tezpur University, Tezpur – 784028, Assam

Email: ashwini@tezu.ernet.in

Tel: +91-9435521437(M) or, +91-3712-275060(O)

Sd/(D. Deka)

Dean, Research and Development

Memo No. DoRD/Chem.Sc./AKP/20-537/712-A Date: 18/01/2023

Copy to:

- 1. Prof. Ashwini K. Phukan, Department of Chemical Sciences, Tezpur University.
- 2. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 3. Head, Department of Chemical Sciences, Tezpur University.
- 4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website.

Sd/(D. Deka)
Dean, Research and Development